
OJ/S S38
23/02/2022
97518-2022-EN

1 / 6

This notice in TED website: https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:97518-2022:TEXT:EN:HTML

Finland-Tampere: Medical equipments
2022/S 038-097518

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: Tuomi Logistiikka Oy
National registration number: 2722581-6
Postal address: Särkijärvenkatu 1
Town: Tampere
NUTS code: FI197 Pirkanmaa
Postal code: 33840
Country: Finland
Contact person: Hanna Latosaari
E-mail: hanna.latosaari@tuomilogistiikka.fi 
Internet address(es):
Main address: http://www.tuomilogistiikka.fi

I.1) Name and addresses
Official name: Tuomi Logistiikka Oy
National registration number: 2722581-6
Town: Tampere
NUTS code: FI197 Pirkanmaa
Country: Finland
E-mail: hanna.latosaari@tuomilogistiikka.fi 
Internet address(es):
Main address: http://www.tuomilogistiikka.fi

I.1) Name and addresses
Official name: Etelä-Pohjanmaan sairaanhoitopiirin kuntayhtymä
National registration number: 0243096-0
Town: Seinäjoki
NUTS code: FI194 Etelä-Pohjanmaa
Country: Finland
E-mail: hanna.latosaari@tuomilogistiikka.fi 
Internet address(es):
Main address: http://www.epshp.fi

I.2) Information about joint procurement
The contract involves joint procurement
The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

23/02/2022 S38
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

1 / 6

mailto:hanna.latosaari@tuomilogistiikka.fi
http://www.tuomilogistiikka.fi
mailto:hanna.latosaari@tuomilogistiikka.fi
http://www.tuomilogistiikka.fi
mailto:hanna.latosaari@tuomilogistiikka.fi
http://www.epshp.fi


OJ/S S38
23/02/2022
97518-2022-EN

2 / 6

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of charge, at: https://
tarjouspalvelu.fi/tuomilogistiikka?id=379715&tpk=38172e7e-809b-41bc-8aed-5fd5dedc0e1b
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: https://tarjouspalvelu.fi/tuomilogistiikka?
id=379715&tpk=38172e7e-809b-41bc-8aed-5fd5dedc0e1b

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Other type: Yhteishankintayksikkö

I.5) Main activity
Other activity: Yhteishankintayksikkö

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Neuromodulaation asennuspaketit

II.1.2) Main CPV code
33100000 Medical equipments

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:
Tuomi Logistiikka Oy kilpailuttaa neuromodulaation asennuspaketit Tampereen yliopistollisen sairaalan 
erityisvastuualueen Pirkanmaan ja Etelä-Pohjanmaan sairaanhoitopiirin alueilla lukuunottamatta Kanta-Hämeen 
sairaanhoitopiiriä.
Etelä-Pohjanmaan sairaanhoitopiiri on mukana osa-alueissa 1, 2, 5 ja 6.
Puitejärjestelyyn valitaan osa-alue / tuotekohtaisesti useampi toimittaja. Valittavien toimittajien määrä on kerrottu 
erikseen kussakin osa-alueessa / tuotteen kohdalla. Sopimuskauden pituus on kaksi (2) vuotta. Sopimusta 
on mahdollista jatkaa yhden + yhden (1+1) vuoden optiokaudella. Sopimuksen arvioitu alkamisajankohta on 
toukokuu 2022.

II.1.5) Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 12 800 000.00 EUR

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes
Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
OSA 4 VAGUSHERMOSTIMULAATION ASENNUSPAKETTI
Lot No: 4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
33100000 Medical equipments

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FI197 Pirkanmaa

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:

23/02/2022 S38
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

2 / 6

https://tarjouspalvelu.fi/tuomilogistiikka?id=379715&tpk=38172e7e-809b-41bc-8aed-5fd5dedc0e1b
https://tarjouspalvelu.fi/tuomilogistiikka?id=379715&tpk=38172e7e-809b-41bc-8aed-5fd5dedc0e1b
https://tarjouspalvelu.fi/tuomilogistiikka?id=379715&tpk=38172e7e-809b-41bc-8aed-5fd5dedc0e1b
https://tarjouspalvelu.fi/tuomilogistiikka?id=379715&tpk=38172e7e-809b-41bc-8aed-5fd5dedc0e1b


OJ/S S38
23/02/2022
97518-2022-EN

3 / 6

Tuomi Logistiikka Oy kilpailuttaa neuromodulaation asennuspaketit Tampereen yliopistollisen sairaalan 
erityisvastuualueen sairaanhoitopiirien Etelä-Pohjanmaan ja Pirkanmaan alueille lukuunottamatta Kanta-
Hämeen sairaanhoitopiiriä.
Sopimuskauden pituus on kaksi (2) vuotta. Sopimusta on mahdollista jatkaa yhden + yhden (1+1) vuoden 
optiokaudella. Sopimuksen arvioitu alkamisajankohta on toukokuu 2022.
Osa 4 Vagushermostimulaation asennuspaketti sisältää osa-alueen 7.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 24
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals:
Päätös sopimuksen jatkamisesta tehdään tuote/osa-alue/toimittajakohtaisesti. Sopimuksen jatkon käyttöönoton 
edellytysten arvioinnissa huomioidaan mm. sopimuskauden aikaiset sopimusrikkeet, asiakaspalautteet, 
yhteistyö, tuotteissa olevat laatuongelmat, tilaajan hoitokäytännöissä tapahtuvat muutokset ja taloudelliset 
resurssit.

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
OSA 2 SYVÄAIVOSTIMULAATION ASENNUSPAKETIT
Lot No: 2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
33100000 Medical equipments

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FI197 Pirkanmaa

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Tuomi Logistiikka Oy kilpailuttaa neuromodulaation asennuspaketit
Tampereen yliopistollisen sairaalan erityisvastuualueen sairaanhoitopiirien Etelä-Pohjanmaan ja Pirkanmaan 
alueille lukuunottamatta Kanta-Hämeen sairaanhoitopiiriä.
Sopimuskauden pituus on kaksi (2) vuotta. Sopimusta on mahdollista jatkaa yhden + yhden (1+1) vuoden 
optiokaudella. Sopimuksen arvioitu alkamisajankohta on toukokuu 2022.
Osa 2 Syväaivostimulaation asennuspaketit sisältää osa-alueet 3 ja 4.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

23/02/2022 S38
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

3 / 6



OJ/S S38
23/02/2022
97518-2022-EN

4 / 6

Duration in months: 24
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals:
Päätös sopimuksen jatkamisesta tehdään tuote/osa-alue/toimittajakohtaisesti. Sopimuksen jatkon käyttöönoton 
edellytysten arvioinnissa huomioidaan mm. sopimuskauden aikaiset sopimusrikkeet, asiakaspalautteet, 
yhteistyö, tuotteissa olevat laatuongelmat, tilaajan hoitokäytännöissä tapahtuvat muutokset ja taloudelliset 
resurssit.

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
OSA 3 SELKÄYDINSTIMULAATION ASENNUSPAKETIT
Lot No: 3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
33100000 Medical equipments

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FI197 Pirkanmaa
NUTS code: FI194 Etelä-Pohjanmaa

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Tuomi Logistiikka Oy kilpailuttaa neuromodulaation asennuspaketit Tampereen yliopistollisen sairaalan 
erityisvastuualueen sairaanhoitopiirien Etelä-Pohjanmaan ja Pirkanmaan alueille lukuunottamatta Kanta-
Hämeen sairaanhoitopiiriä.
Sopimuskauden pituus on kaksi (2) vuotta. Sopimusta on mahdollista jatkaa yhden + yhden (1+1) vuoden 
optiokaudella. Sopimuksen arvioitu alkamisajankohta on toukokuu 2022.
Osa 3 Selkäydinstimulaation asennuspaketit sisältää osa-alueet 5 ja 6.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 24
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals:
Päätös sopimuksen jatkamisesta tehdään tuote/osa-alue/toimittajakohtaisesti. Sopimuksen jatkon käyttöönoton 
edellytysten arvioinnissa huomioidaan mm. sopimuskauden aikaiset sopimusrikkeet, asiakaspalautteet, 
yhteistyö, tuotteissa olevat laatuongelmat, tilaajan hoitokäytännöissä tapahtuvat muutokset ja taloudelliset 
resurssit.

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options

23/02/2022 S38
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

4 / 6



OJ/S S38
23/02/2022
97518-2022-EN

5 / 6

Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
OSA 1 SAKRAALISEN NEUROMODULAATION ASENNUSPAKETIT
Lot No: 1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
33100000 Medical equipments

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FI197 Pirkanmaa
NUTS code: FI194 Etelä-Pohjanmaa

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Tuomi Logistiikka Oy kilpailuttaa neuromodulaation asennuspaketit Tampereen yliopistollisen sairaalan 
erityisvastuualueen sairaanhoitopiirien Etelä-Pohjanmaan ja Pirkanmaan alueille lukuunottamatta Kanta-
Hämeen sairaanhoitopiiriä.
Sopimuskauden pituus on kaksi (2) vuotta. Sopimusta on mahdollista jatkaa yhden + yhden (1+1) vuoden 
optiokaudella. Sopimuksen arvioitu alkamisajankohta on huhtikuu 2022.
Osa 1 Sakraalisen neuromodulaation asennuspaketit sisältää osa-alueet 1-2.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 24
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals:
Päätös sopimuksen jatkamisesta optiokaudelle tehdään tuote/osa-alue/toimittajakohtaisesti. Sopimuksen 
jatkon käyttöönoton edellytysten arvioinnissa huomioidaan mm. sopimuskauden aikaiset sopimusrikkeet, 
asiakaspalautteet, yhteistyö, tuotteissa olevat laatuongelmat, tilaajan hoitokäytännöissä tapahtuvat muutokset ja 
taloudelliset resurssit.

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

23/02/2022 S38
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

5 / 6



OJ/S S38
23/02/2022
97518-2022-EN

6 / 6

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement
Framework agreement with several operators
Envisaged maximum number of participants to the framework agreement: 4

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 24/03/2022
Local time: 12:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
Finnish

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Tender must be valid until: 30/06/2022

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 24/03/2022
Local time: 12:01

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
Electronic ordering will be used
Electronic invoicing will be accepted

VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: Markkinaoikeus
Postal address: Radanrakentajantie 5
Town: Helsinki
Postal code: 00520
Country: Finland
E-mail: markkinaoikeus@oikeus.fi 
Telephone:  +358 295643300
Internet address: http://www.oikeus.fi/markkinaoikeus

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
18/02/2022

23/02/2022 S38
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

6 / 6

mailto:markkinaoikeus@oikeus.fi
http://www.oikeus.fi/markkinaoikeus

